
Schedule B 

*1. A request from Loretta Kwapniewski, Nutley Recrea­
tion Department, for the use of the Washington 
School gym on various days, beginning Monday, 
November 5, 1979, to Monday, November 26, 1979, 
from 7:30 to 9:30 p.m. for N~B.A. Raiderettes 

EVENTS 

basketball practice. 4 

*-2. A request from Loretta Kwapniewski, Nutley Recrea­
tion Department, for the use of the Yantacaw 
School gym on various days, beginning Wednesday, 
December 5, 1979, to Wednesday, February 6, 1980, 
from 7:30 to 9:30 p.m. for N.B.A. Raiderettes 
basketball. 8 

*3. A request from Loretta Kwapniewski, Nutley Recrea­
tion Department, for the use of the Lincoln School 
gym on Wednesday, January 23, 1980 and Wednesday, 
February 13, 1980, from 7:30 to 9:30 p.m. for 
N.B.A. Raiderettes basketball. 2 

4. A request from Angela Andreacio, Cadette Troop #296, 
for the use of the Franklin School lobby on Tuesday, 
November 6, 1979, from 3:00 to 6:00 p.m. for a Bake 
Sale. 1 

*5. A request from Nicholas Pugliese, N.B.A., for the ' 
use of the Lincoln School gym on various days, 
beginning Tuesday, November 13, 1979, to Wednesday, 
December 19, 1979, from 4:00 to 6:00 p.m. for 
basketball practice. 6 

*6. _A request from Joseph DiLascio, N.B.A. Raiderettes, 
for the use of the Yantacaw School gym on lriday, 
November 16, 1979 and Friday, November 30, 1979, 
from 7:00 to 8:00 p.m. for basketball practice. 2 

*7. A request from Dennis Genuario, for the use of 
the Yantacaw School gym on various days, beginaing 
Thursday, October 18, 1979, to Thursday, May 29, 
1980, from 7:00 to 9:00 p.m. for basketball. 22 

*8. A request from Paul Amelio, for the use of the 
Lincoln School gym on various days, beginning 
Monday, November 12, 1979, to Monday, January 7, 
1980, from 7:00 to 9:00 p.m. for basketball. 6 

*9. A request from Susan Rado, P.T.A., for the use of 
the Spring Garden Library Room and hallway on 
Tuesday, December 11, 1979, from 10:00 to 11:00 a.m., 
3:00 to 4:00 p.m. and 6:30 to 10:00 p.m. for a 
Christmas Shop. 1 



*10. A request from Domenic Melito, for the use of 
the Spring Garden and Washington School gyms on 
various days, beginning Thursday, October 25, 
1979, to Thursday, December 13, 1979, from 

EVENTS 

7:30 to 10:00 p.m. for basketball. 6 

*11. A request from Thomas Kotulak, for the use of 
the Spring Garden School gym on various days, 
beginning Wednesday, October 24, 1979, to Wed­
nesday, November 28, 1979, from 7:00 to 9:00 p.m. 
for basketball. 3 

12. A request from Frank Kovats, Kovats Real Estate 
Schools, for the use of the Franklin School 
auditorium on Saturday, October 27, 1979, from 
9:00 a.m. to 3:30 p.m. for a lecture. 1 

*13. A request from Laola Nicholas, Brownie Troop #949, 
for the use of the Spring Garden Art Room on 
various days, beginning Monday, October 22, 1979, 
to Monday, June 9, 1980, from 3:15 to 4:45 p.m. 
for meetings. 29 

14. A request from Catherine Modezewski, Girl Scout 
Troop #949, for the use of the Spring Garden 
auditorium on Friday, November 16, 1979, from 

15. 

6:30 to 8:30 p.m. for a Brownie Investi·t:a:rie.. 1 

A request from Rev. 
of God, for the use 
on Friday, November 
for basketball. 

Peter Bruno, Nutley Assembly 
of the Lincoln School gym 
16, 1979, from 7:30 to 9:00 p.m. 

1 

*16. A request from Rev. Peter Bruno, Nutley Assembly 
of God, for the use of the Lincoln School gym 
on various days', beginning Saturday, December 1, 
1979, to Saturday, December 15, 1979, from 10:00 a.m. 
to 12:00 p.m, for basketball. 3 

*17. A request from Maureen Lewey, Brownie Troop #763, 
for the use of the Spring Garden School art room 
on various days, beginning Wednesday, October 24, 
1979, to Wednesday, June 11, 1980, for meetings.~ 31 

Total Use of School Property Represented by the 
above Requests 127 

Total Use of School Property for the Month of 
November 234 

*Detailed Schedule on File in Business Off :::..·~8 

DATED: 
November 26, 1979 




